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1 14842 North Carolina Farm Bur Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 28,400,292 28,377,546 19,416,247 12,921,090 44.2% 44.2%

2 17043 Everett Cash Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 10,117,282 10,134,521 8,639,731 4,402,874 15.7% 59.9%

3 28223 Nationwide Agribusiness Ins Co Property and Casualty IA 5,850,886 5,880,183 3,063,149 1,515,476 9.1% 69.0%

4 24112 Westfield Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 4,308,999 4,065,881 2,228,853 1,782,145 6.7% 75.7%

5 44377 Halifax Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 3,588,979 3,346,732 1,969,826 1,388,927 5.6% 81.3%

6 16683 North Carolina Grange Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 3,061,160 3,127,967 1,787,831 1,889,885 4.8% 86.0%

7 43575 Indemnity Ins Co Of North Amer Property and Casualty PA 1,254,843 1,247,800 491,705 396,693 2.0% 88.0%

8 25666 Travelers Ind Co Of Amer Property and Casualty CT 987,235 957,122 428,707 387,362 1.5% 89.5%

9 14400 Lititz Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 837,836 839,167 607,560 275,331 1.3% 90.8%

10 10720 Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 826,915 832,972 85,233 472,818 1.3% 92.1%

11 13190 Alamance Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 679,434 684,968 165,565 123,147 1.1% 93.2%

12 43877 First Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 440,203 440,590 108,707 54,926 0.7% 93.9%

13 38970 Markel Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 436,483 475,247 442,069 501,116 0.7% 94.5%

14 10178 FCCI Ins Co Property and Casualty FL 395,699 726,330 465,373 387,607 0.6% 95.1%

15 14021 Northwest Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 338,717 334,998 92,220 110,339 0.5% 95.7%

16 21873 Firemans Fund Ins Co Property and Casualty CA 318,666 288,113 121,829 142,290 0.5% 96.2%

17 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 257,625 521,850 283,434 252,237 0.4% 96.6%

18 19992 American Select Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 244,188 22,152 0 9,146 0.4% 97.0%

19 25615 Charter Oak Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 202,605 227,021 5,845 1,595 0.3% 97.3%

20 25658 Travelers Ind Co Property and Casualty CT 197,744 176,389 34,627 26,950 0.3% 97.6%

21 25623 Phoenix Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 195,940 183,418 33,199 27,583 0.3% 97.9%

22 26832 Great Amer Alliance Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 158,786 155,633 31,215 -21,049 0.2% 98.1%

23 21857 American Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 155,229 111,689 66,731 61,722 0.2% 98.4%

24 21881 National Surety Corp Property and Casualty IL 155,159 134,536 57,185 43,385 0.2% 98.6%

25 40045 Starnet Ins Co Property and Casualty IA 150,637 156,017 -12,169 -7,685 0.2% 98.8%

ALL OTHERS 744,996 840,317 663,910 587,828 1.2% 100.0%

TOTAL 64,306,538 64,289,159 41,278,582 27,733,738 100.0%
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2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 13190 Alamance Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 679,434 684,968 165,565 123,147 1.1%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 42579 Allied Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty IA 0 0 0 1,240 0.0%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 24066 American Fire & Cas Co Property and Casualty NH 0 0 0 184 0.0%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 21857 American Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 155,229 111,689 66,731 61,722 0.2%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 19992 American Select Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 244,188 22,152 0 9,146 0.4%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 19704 American States Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 3,937 3,915 0 0 0.0%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 21865 Associated Ind Corp Property and Casualty CA 108,339 106,328 19,505 22,153 0.2%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 10720 Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 826,915 832,972 85,233 472,818 1.3%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 25615 Charter Oak Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 202,605 227,021 5,845 1,595 0.3%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 42048 Diamond State Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 0 0 0 -1 0.0%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 17043 Everett Cash Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 10,117,282 10,134,521 8,639,731 4,402,874 15.7%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 11045 Excelsior Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 0 0 0 1,717 0.0%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 10178 FCCI Ins Co Property and Casualty FL 395,699 726,330 465,373 387,607 0.6%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 21873 Firemans Fund Ins Co Property and Casualty CA 318,666 288,113 121,829 142,290 0.5%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 43877 First Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 440,203 440,590 108,707 54,926 0.7%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 26832 Great Amer Alliance Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 158,786 155,633 31,215 -21,049 0.2%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 26344 Great Amer Assur Co Property and Casualty OH 14,765 16,770 6,615 6,688 0.0%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 257,625 521,850 283,434 252,237 0.4%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 22136 Great Amer Ins Co of NY Property and Casualty NY 100,795 84,873 0 2,756 0.2%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 44377 Halifax Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 3,588,979 3,346,732 1,969,826 1,388,927 5.6%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 43575 Indemnity Ins Co Of North Amer Property and Casualty PA 1,254,843 1,247,800 491,705 396,693 2.0%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 14400 Lititz Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 837,836 839,167 607,560 275,331 1.3%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 38970 Markel Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 436,483 475,247 442,069 501,116 0.7%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 21881 National Surety Corp Property and Casualty IL 155,159 134,536 57,185 43,385 0.2%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 20141 National Trust Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 111,220 270,969 575,842 463,101 0.2%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 28223 Nationwide Agribusiness Ins Co Property and Casualty IA 5,850,886 5,880,183 3,063,149 1,515,476 9.1%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 23779 Nationwide Mut Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 0 0 0 2,542 0.0%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 23787 Nationwide Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 0 0 0 16 0.0%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 14842 North Carolina Farm Bur Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 28,400,292 28,377,546 19,416,247 12,921,090 44.2%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 16683 North Carolina Grange Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 3,061,160 3,127,967 1,787,831 1,889,885 4.8%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 14021 Northwest Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 338,717 334,998 92,220 110,339 0.5%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 25623 Phoenix Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 195,940 183,418 33,199 27,583 0.3%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 17335 Piedmont Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 55,758 56,956 8,557 6,057 0.1%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 41297 Scottsdale Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer OH 3,537 1,916 0 171 0.0%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 40045 Starnet Ins Co Property and Casualty IA 150,637 156,017 -12,169 -7,685 0.2%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 25658 Travelers Ind Co Property and Casualty CT 197,744 176,389 34,627 26,950 0.3%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 25666 Travelers Ind Co Of Amer Property and Casualty CT 987,235 957,122 428,707 387,362 1.5%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 25682 Travelers Ind Co Of CT Property and Casualty CT 53,324 62,585 0 -2,747 0.1%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 25674 Travelers Prop Cas Co Of Amer Property and Casualty CT 149,309 144,900 33,139 40,410 0.2%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 16188 Trisura Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty OK 82,260 56,708 0 9,314 0.1%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 24112 Westfield Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 4,308,999 4,065,881 2,228,853 1,782,145 6.7%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril 24120 Westfield Natl Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 61,752 34,397 20,252 34,227 0.1%

2019 03. Farmowners multiple peril TOTAL 64,306,538 64,289,159 41,278,582 27,733,738 100.0%
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